Site number: Ceres St.cor. Address size 2.80 ac. New tax map(1979)U19 lot 06 13 lot 901, size Old tax map Owner MAHONEY, David F. Address 227 Market Street Location of legal description: Rockingham County Registry of Deeds Hampton Road: Exeter, New Hampshire Representation in existing surveys: HABS NRNHI Other HAIR 1950 Source:Estimate_X Other: Historic name Common name Mahoney's Dock Original owner Architect/bldr. runctional type garage for dock equipment Present use, if different Moved Date Altered Contributing Effect: Focal Intrusion non-contributing X No. of bays

Photo roll 11 no.19
Negative with: Portsmouth Advocates
Description
Date taken

1.Style Plain No. of stories 1 No. of bays

2.Overall plan: Rectangle

3.Foundation: Brick Stone Poured concrete X Concrete block Artificial stone Other

4. Wall structure: Woodframe Brick Stone Other X concrete block
If wood: Post and beam Balloon frame.

5.Wall covering: Clapboard Wood shingle Flushboard Imitation ashlar Brick Stone Stucco Composition board Aluminum Vinyl Sheet metal Asphalt shingles Other x concrete block

6.Roof: Gable__ Hip__ Shed__ Mansard__ Elat x Gambrel__ Other__

7. Specific features (location, no., appearance of porches, windows, doors, chimnies, dormers, ells/wings-see also description), decorative elements:

8.Outbuildings:

l-story gable-roofed modern office
opposite E end of Deer Street
(also non-contributing)



PORTSMOUTH, N.H. HISTORIC DISTRICT SURVEY		Site number:
	Address 4 Ceres St.	cor.
		lot 45/size 11050sq.ft. lot 86 size
	Owner PORTSMOUTH NA Address PO Box 472	VIGATION CORP.
	location of legal de Rockingham County Re Hampton Road; Exeter 03833	gistry of Deeds , New Hampshire
STOPT SHOUTH	Representation in ex HABS NR HARR Other	isting surveys: NHL
PORTSMOUTH. NAVIGATION	late c. 1870 Source: Estimatex	Other:
P	iistoric name common name Portsmo riginal owner crchitect/bldr.	
	resent use, if diff	ine office and storeroom erent
	loved Ultered	Date Date
Photo roll 11 no. 21 Negative with: Portsmouth Advocates	Effect: Focal non-contributing	Contributing X Intrusion
Description Date taken		
1.Style vernacular No. of stories 2	No. of bays	
2. Overall plan: Rectangle, end to Ceres S	treet.	
3.Foundation: Brick Stone Poured concr Artificial stone Other	ete Concrete block_	-
4.Wall structure:Woodframe X Brick Stone If wood: Post and beam Balloon frame.	<u>x</u>	
5.Wall covering: Clapboard Wood shingle Brick Stone Stucco Composition bo Sheet metal Asphalt shingles Other	Flushboard Imitat pard Aluminum Viny	tion ashlar
6.Roof: Gable_x Hip_ Shed_ Mansard_ Ela	itCambrelOther	•

7. Specific features (location, no., appearance of porches, windows, doors, chimmies, dormers, ells/wings_see also description), decorative elements: One story ell on rear.

8.Outbuildings:



Description:

A two story gable roofed vernacular building with flush eaves, loft doors in second story end, modern garage door in facade, 6/6 sash.

Offices of Portsmouth Navigation Co. (Division of Moran Towing Co.). A vital link with Portsmouth's maritime past.



Description:

A one story frame building based in pilings, picture windows on river sides, open deck on N side.



PORTSMOUTH, N.H. HISTORIC DISTRICT SURVEY		Site number:
	Address 12 Ceres St	cor.
	New tax map(1979)U6 Old tax map 13	lot 44 size 3985sq.ft. lot 89 size
	Owner SHEPPARD, The Address 12 Ceres S	
	ocation of legal de lockingham County Re lampton Road; Exeter 03833	egistry of Deeds
	lepresentation in ex IABS NR IABR Other	dsting surveys:
	ate c. 1950 ource:Estimate	Other:
	Mistoric name common name Priginal owner rchitect/bldr.	
	unctional type gar resent use, if diff	
	loved Utered	Date
Photo roll 11 no. 20 Negative with: Portsmouth Advocates Description Date taken	Effect: Focal non-contributing x	Contributing
1.Style Modern No. of stories 2	No. of bays	
2. Overall plan: Roughly square.	3/	
3.Foundation: Brick Stone Poured conc. Artificial stone Other	rete <u>x</u> Concrete block	_
4. Wall structure: Woodframe x Brick Stone If wood: Post and beam Balloon frame	eOther_Concrete b	olock.
5.Wall covering: Clapboard Wood shingle Brick Stone Stucco Composition b Sheet metal Asphalt shingles Other	oard Aluminum_x Vin	tion ashlar yl
6.Roof: Gable Hip Shed Mansard El	atx Gambrel_ Other_	·
7. Specific features (location, no., appea	rance of porches, win	dows, doors,

8.Outbuildings:



			number:
		Address 59 Ceres St	cor.
		New tax map(1979) U6 Old tax map 13	lot 31 size2236 sq.ft. lot 75 size
		Owner GALLANT, Did Address P.O. Box 486	2k 4
		location of legal de lockingham County Re lampton Road; Exeter 03833	egistry of Deeds
		Representation in exHABS NR	disting surveys:
N		Date c. 1820 Source:Estimate X	Other:
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Historic name Common name Ceres St Original owner Architect/bldr.	creet Bakery
		Functional type Roy Present use, if diff	v unit basement Cerent
		Moved Altered	Date
	Photo roll 11 no. 16 Negative with: Portsmouth Advocate Description Date taken	Effect: Focal non-contributing	Contributing X Intrusion
	1.Style Federal No. of stori	es 1 No. of bays 3	-
	2.Overall plan: Rectangle 3.Foundation: Brick StoneX Pour Artificial stone Other	red concrete Concrete block	_
	4.Wall structure: Woodframe _ Bric If wood: Post and beam _ Ballo	kX Stone_ Other_ on frame	
	5.Wall covering: Clapboard Wood Brick X Stone Stucco Compo Sheet metal Asphalt shingles	sition postd Tyrminam And	tion ashlar yl
	6.Roof: Gable Hip Shed_X Mans	ard Flat Gambrel Other_	-
	7. Specific features (location, no chimnies, dormers, ells/wings-	., appearance of porches, winsee also description), decor	dows, doors, ative elements:

8.Outbuildings:



This structure is built on the granite foundation of a Federal rowblock unit, the Ceres Street facade having been completely rebuilt in recent years. This facade has two large arcuated bays and one small one in the center, the large left bay serving the Oar House Restaurant, the others the Ceres Street Bakery. The building rises only to the sidewalk level on Market Street, where the granite foundation of the upper stories may be seen. The building is listed as "contributory" because it retains the base, plan dimensions and material of the original row unit so that a unit could be rebuilt here.

